11/10/2022 507591229

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7638118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KATE CUMMINGS	09/30/2014	
PETER LAIGAR	09/11/2014	
DAVID SWITZER	01/03/2022	
SEBASTIAN IMLAY	10/17/2014	
MICHAEL LAPINSKY	09/11/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNAPSE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT LLC
Street Address:	1511 6TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17973899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, ksimoni@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215127.02550_1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISSE SIMONI
SIGNATURE:	/Krisse Simoni/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022

PATENT REEL: 061716 FRAME: 0945 507591229

Total Attachments: 4

source=215127_02550_ASSIGNMENT_1#page1.tif

source=215127_02550_ASSIGNMENT_1#page2.tif

source=215127_02550_ASSIGNMENT_1#page3.tif

source=215127_02550_ASSIGNMENT_1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061716 FRAME: 0946

Kate Cummings
Peter Laigar
David Switzer
Sebastian Imlay
Michael Lapinsky
to
Synapse Product Development LLC

WHEREAS We, Kate Cummings, Peter Laigar, David Switzer, and Michael Lapinsky, all of the City of Seattle and the State of Washington, and Sebastian Imlay of the City of Sagle and the State of Idaho along with Manan Goel, have made certain inventions in a patent application entitled "GESTURE RECOGNITION," for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/453,997; and

WHEREAS, Synapse Product Development LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1511 6th Avenue, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98101, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of confirming that it already has been assigned, or if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and the patent application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed in the above identified patent application, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said ASSIGNEE.

2

Kate Cummings
Peter Laigar
David Switzer
Sebastian Imlay
Michael Lapinsky
to
Synapse Product Development LLC

And we further assign unto the said ASSIGNEE our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers.

I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of Scott	<u>mber</u>	2014.		
ş	1/10		7	Name of the second
	Kate Cum	mings	Secretary and the secretary an	
		0014		
I hereunto set my hand this \(\lambda\) day of \(\sum_{\text{PT}}\)	ENDEL -	2014.		
		<u> </u>		
	Peter Laiga	r "		

Kate Commings Peter Laigar David Switzer Setustian Imlay Michael Lapinsky

Synapse Product Development LLC

Thereunto set my hand this 🔼 day	ot <u>)</u>	aliq jil		
			But	
		David Switz		Minimum.
Thereunto set my hand this 17 day o	October		2014.	
Communication and make times Transport and c		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7, 533,549	
		Leve	3-400 m	
		Sebastian In	ilay	
1	green g	. /		
I bercumo set my hand this day c		619.1016C	2014.	
				, at or and the
				Contraction Contra
		Michiel Lac	mskv	

PATENT REEL: 061716 FRAME: 0949

Kate Cummings
Peter Laigar
David Switzer
Sebastian Imlay
Michael Lapinsky
to
Synapse Product Development LLC

The terms and conditions of this As	signment are accepted by the A	SSIGNEE, Synapse
Product Development LLC.		
I hereunto set my hand this	day of	2014.
	By: Printed Name:	<u>Ver-</u>

PATENT REEL: 061716 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 11/10/2022